

Susan S. Masterton Attorney

## Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

August 8, 2002

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Revised Cover Letter in Docket No. 020391-TP

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Pursuant to Staff's request, please find for filing a revised copy of the May 1, 2002 cover letter requesting approval of Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (Sprint) and MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. ('MCIm") in Docket No. 020391-TP.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact my assistant Teri Harless at 850-599-1563.

Sincerely,

Subn S. Methi

Susan S. Masterton

cc: John Monroe, Attorney WorldCom Two Northwinds Center 2520 Northwinds Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30004

Enclosure

DOCUMENT NUMBER TALLS

08381 AUG-88

FPSC-COMPRISSION CLERK



Susan S. Masterton Attorney

## Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLHO0107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan.masterton@mail sprint.com

**REVISED** 

May 1, 2002

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Approval of Interconnection, Unbundling Resale and Collocation Agreement

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please find enclosed for approval and filing an original and five copies of the Interconnection, Unbundling Resale and Collocation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (Sprint) and MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. ("MCIm").

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact my assistant Teri Harless at 850-599-1563.

Sincerely,

Duby S. nothing

Susan S. Masterton

cc: John Monroe, Attorney WorldCom Two Northwinds Center 2520 Northwinds Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30004

Enclosure